Town of Plattekill Resolution #52 of 2024 Transfer Station Fee Schedule Update

Supervisor DePew made a motion to adopt the following Resolution #52 of 2024.

WHEREAS, Transfer Station Fees of the Town of Plattekill provides for the administration and enforcement of the fees set forth in, or determined in accordance with, such fees or amended fees shall be charged and collected by the Town of Plattekill; and

WHEREAS, the existing fees are outdated and does not reflect current costs associated with the administration; and

WHEREAS, Town of Plattekill authorizes the Town Board of the Town of Plattekill by resolution to amend said fees from time to time;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT:

RESOLVED, that, the Town Board of the Town of Plattekill, pursuant to the authority granted in Town of Plattekill does hereby adopt the amended fees set forth in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof to go into effect October 1st, 2024.

Councilman Castillo seconded.

On The Vote:	YES	NO	Abstained	Absent
Supervisor Depew	\mathbf{X}			
Councilman Castillo Jr	X			
Councilman Fazio	X			
Councilman Hoppenstedt	\mathbf{X}			
Councilman O'Flaherty	\mathbf{X}			

I hereby certify that the above Resolution #52 of 2024 was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Plattekill at a regularly scheduled Town Board Meeting held on 06/26/2024, that it is entered in the minutes thereof and is on file in the Town Clerk's office.

Soroh W301 Jone 26, 2024

PLATTEKILL TRANSFER STATION

FEE SCHEDULE & INFORMATION CASH IS NOT ACCEPTED AT THE TRANSFER STATION EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1° 2024

Household Garbage Bags/Cans:

30 Gallon \$4.00 40 Gallon Bag \$6.00 55 Gallon Bags \$9.00

Furniture:

Chairs (Kitchen/Office) \$6.00

Living Room Furniture:

\$8.00 Each Seat \$24.00 Sofa \$40.00 Sleeper Sofa Futon \$30.00 Recliner \$15.00 Stuffed Furniture (Per Seat) \$10.00

Mattress/Box Spring (each piece)
Twin \$15.00
Full \$20.00
Queen \$30.00
King \$35.00

Household Cleanout- Per yard \$50.00

TIRES: **OFF RIM***
Truck Tires \$25.00
Passenger- up to 17" \$5.00
Up to 20"- \$9.00

Bag/Can of C&D \$15.00

Scrap Metals:

Ferrous/Non-Ferrous FREE
Non-Freon Appliance \$15.00
Freon Appliances \$25.00
Fluorescent Bulbs- Not accepted
Check w/attendant for other bulbs

Truckloads of Construction Debris
Will NOT be accepted- Must go to
A private carter or weigh station
Located at UCRRA in New Paltz